
WAYSIDE WILDCAT CHOIR 

CALENDAR FALL 2024

Date Event Time Location Who?

Thursday, August 15 Parent Night/Kona Ice (come and go) 5-8pm WMS Cafeteria ALL CHOIR STUDENTS

Saturday, August 24        Region Choir Jump Start 9-12am Marine Creek MS 7th and 8th grade students

Friday, August 30, 2024 All Contracts Signed and Dues Paid All Day WMS ALL CHOIR STUDENTS

Friday, August 30, 2024 Cluster SSB @Boswell HS Game Evening Boswell HS Stadium 8th grade students only

Monday, September 23 Snap! Raise Fundraiser Kick off All Day WMS Choir Room ALL CHOIR STUDENTS

Wednesday, September 25 Region Choir Audition Boot Camp 1:30-5pm EMHS
7th and 8th grade students

Wednesday, October 2 Region Choir Cuts Released 3:40-5pm WMS Choir Room 7th and 8th grade

Thursday, October 3 District Honor Choir Auditions 4:30-8:30pm WMS 7th and 8th grade

*Saturday, October 5 Region Choir Auditions Timber Creek HS All Day 7th and 8th grade

*Monday, October 7 6th grade Fall Choir Concert 6pm start/5:45pm call WMS Cafeteria 6th grade

*Thursday, October 24 District Honor Choir Clinic/Concert All Day EMHS

ONLY qualifying 7th and 8th 

graders



Friday, October 25 Cluster SSB @EMHS Game Evening EMHS Stadium 8th grade students only

*Monday, October 28

7th and 8th grade Fall Cluster Choir 

Concert 7pm start/6:45pm call Boswell HS PAC 7th and 8th grade

*Saturday, November 2 Region Choir Clinic and Concert All Day Weatherford HS

ONLY qualifying 7th and 8th 

grade students

Monday, November 18

URBAN AIR Choir Social (parent 

transportation only) 6-8pm Urban Air ALL CHOIR STUDENTS

Thursday, November 21

WINTER CHOIR BASH (WMS Choir 

Room) 3:40-6pm WMS Choir Room 7th and 8th grade girls choirs

*Tuesday, December 10 6th grade Winter Concert

6pm start/5:45 call 

time EMHS PAC 6th grade

*Tuesday, December 10 Winter Cluster Concert

7pm start/6:45 call 

time EMHS PAC 7th and 8th graders

Friday, December 13 Holiday Caroling Tour All Day Elementary Schools

Varsity Choirs and Vocal 

Impact
Please note that some dates are 

subject to change if there is major 

conflict with another WMS event. 

*mandatory 

WAYSIDE WILDCAT CHOIR 

CALENDAR SPRING 2025

Tuesday, January 28 Game Night 6-8pm Danny Jordan Gym 7th and 8th grade



*TBD UIL Choir Clinics/Concert TBD WMS Choir Room 7th and 8th grade

*Thursday, February 27 7th/8th Grade Pre-UIL Contest All Day Boswell HS PAC 7th and 8th grade

*Tues-Wed., March 11-12 7th/8th Grade UIL Contest All Day Saginaw HS 7th and 8th grade

*Thursday, March 13 6th Grade EMS ISD Choir Festival All Day Saginaw UMC 6th grade

Friday, April 11 Solo & Ensemble Contest 3-7pm WMS Optional for all students

*Wednesday, May 7 Bass Hall Performance 7pm Bass Hall

Varsity Choirs and Vocal 

Impact

*Monday, May 19 Tenor Bass Spring Choir Concert 6pm/5:45 CALL TIME Boswell HS PAC Girls Choirs

*Monday, May 19 Treble Spring Choir Concert 7pm/6:45 CALL TIME Boswell HS PAC Boys Choirs

Thursday, May 22

Splash DayZ Reward Trip (passing all 

classes, no concert absences, no referrals, 

all choir dues paid, uniform turned in) 5:30-8:30pm Splash Dayz All eligible students

Please note that some dates are 

subject to change if there is major 

conflict with another WMS event. 

We will communicate via email 

and remind.

*mandatory




















